U.S. PTO 12/381976 03/18/2009

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09-08) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 10/31/2008) United States Patent and Trademark Office 03-30-2009 ET Assignment Document 18022 B (AP-4063) 103554341 To the Director of the U.S. Patent a Jocuments or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Hiwin Mikrosystem Corp. Hsin-An CHIANG; and Jin-Cheng LIN Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: No. 1, 6th Rd., Taichung Execution Date(s) March 12, 2009 Industrial Park ★ Assignment **∃ Merger** City: Taichung Security Agreement __ Change of Name Joint Research Agreement State: Taiwan Government Interest Assignment Zip: Country: ____ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No 4. Application or patent number(s): X This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: involved: Name: CHARLES E. BAXLEY, ESQUIRE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: SUITE 309 Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed Street Address: 90 JOHN STREET None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: NEW YORK State: NEW YORK Zip:<u>10038-3243</u> Phone Number: (212) 791-7200 Deposit Account Number __02-1435 Fax Number: (212) 791-7276 Authorized User Name CHARLES E. BAXLEY Email Address: ceb@hartbaxley.com 9. Signature: 2009 Total number of pages including cover CHARLES E. BAXLEY, ESQUIRE sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

03/20/2009 NNGUYEN1 00000001 12381976

04 FC:8021

48.80 OP

PATENT REEL: 022475 FRAME: 0809

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

ASSIGNMENT DEED

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention Title) <u>Line ar</u>	
Quick-releasw Mechanism	
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:	amonths with this assignment
(check one) a patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR (S) concu	
U.S. patent No	
The PATENT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations and extension	s of the patents and patent applications
identified above.	S of the patents and patent approximent
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:	
(check one) U.S. patent rights only.	
worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim	the benefit of the filing dare of any
U.S. patent application identified above.	_
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	
(Full name of sole or first inventor) Chiang, Hsin-An	
(Address) No. 1, 6TH RD., TAICHUNG INDUSTRIAL PARK, TAICHUNG, TAIWAN, R.C	D.C
(Full name of second joint inventor, if any) Lin, Jin-Cheng	
(Address) No. 1, 6TH RD., TAICHUNG INDUSTRIAL PARK, TAICHUNG, TAIWAN, R.O.C	
(Full name of third joint, inventor, if any)	
(Address)	
(Full name of fourth joint, inventor, if any)	
(Address)	
TI - A COLCANDE - formed to in this correspond to	
The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee HIWIN MIKROSYSTEM CORP.	
(Name of Assignee HIVVIN MIKROSTSTEM CORP.	
(Address of assignee) No. 1, 6TH RD., TAICHUNG INDUSTRIAL PARK, TAICHUNG, TAIW The ASSIGNEE is: (check one) ☐ An Individual. ☐ A Partnership. ☑ A Corporation entity of	
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to the ASSIGNEE; its success the full and exclusive right to the invention; the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as to interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its reasonable to the said ASSIGNEE, or its reasonable to the said and proceedings, sign all continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessall Letters Parent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said in	r this invention. hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the he assignee of the entire right, title and epresentatives. any facts know to the lawful papers, execute all divisional, ary assignment papers to cause any and everything necessary or desirable to aid
MEIN-AN CHIANG	MAR 12 2009
(Signature of sole or first inventor)	(Date)
(Signature of sole or first inventor) Lin, Jin - Cheng (Signature of second inventor, if any)	MAR 12 2009 (Date)
(Signature of third inventor, if any)	(Date)
(Signature of fourth inventor, if any)	(Date)

RECORDED: 03/18/2009

PATENT REEL: 022475 FRAME: 0810